

#### Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission

105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/568-2249 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

February 2, 2017 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street Santa Barbara CA 93101

## Consideration of Revised Meeting Schedule for 2017

Dear Members of the Commission

#### **RECOMMENDATION**

It is recommended that the Commission approve the Revised Meeting Schedule for 2017.

### **DISCUSSION**

The Commission's approved meeting schedule for Calendar Year 2017 includes a meeting on April 6th. The CALAFCO Staff Workshop will be held on April 5-7, 2017. Therefore, it is recommended that the April Commission meeting be moved from April 6, 2017 to April 13, 2017.

If approved by the Commission, the Meeting Schedule for 2017 will be revised accordingly.

Please contact the LAFCO office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

PAUL HOOD Executive Officer

Pam Hood

# 2017 Santa Barbara LAFCO Schedule Meeting Dates and Locations

Meeting Date	Meeting Location	Remote Testimony
January 5, 2017	Santa Barbara	Santa Maria
February 2, 2017	Santa Maria	Santa Barbara
March 2, 2017	Santa Barbara	Santa Maria
April 13, 2017	Santa Maria	Santa Maria
May 4, 2017	Santa Barbara	Santa Maria
June 1, 2017	Santa Maria	Santa Barbara
July 6, 2017	Santa Barbara	Santa Maria
August 3, 2017	Santa Maria	Santa Barbara
September 7, 2017	Santa Barbara	Santa Maria
October 5, 2017	Santa Maria	Santa Barbara
November 2, 2017	Santa Barbara	Santa Maria
December 7, 2017	Santa Maria	Santa Barbara

The locations for remote viewing and/or testimony are:

Santa Barbara
Board of Supervisor's Hearing Room
105 East Anapamu Street, 4th Floor, Santa Barbara

Santa Maria
Board of Supervisors Hearing Room
511 East Lakeside Parkway, Suite 141, Santa Maria.

Regular Meetings are held the first Thursday of each month at 1:00 PM. The Commission encourages equal access. Those needing special accommodations due to a functional disability may request assistance prior to the date of the meeting by contacting the LAFCO office at (805)568-3391 or lafco@sblafco.org.